
   

Ongoing Visit Opportunities 
Bayada Hospice, Various locations throughout VT 
Beverly Hill, (802) 448-1610, bhill2@bayada.com 
Ongoing/Weekday and Weekend/Reg. and Evening Hours 
Bayada would like to work with a team or two to support hospice patients in residential care facilities.  
 
Loretto Home, 59 Meadow Street, Rutland, Vermont 05701 
Kirsten Lynch, Activity Director, (802) 773-8840, klynch@vermontcatholic.org 
Ongoing/Weekday/ Regular Hours 
The therapy dog team who visited this location was no longer able to. They’d love a regular visit. 
 
MJCC at Salisbury Community School (held at Salisbury Community School), 286 Kelly Cross Road, Salisbury, 
Vermont 05769 
Heather Hardt, Director, (802) 352-1033, salisburymjcc@gmail.com 
Ongoing/Weekdays (Mondays and Fridays)/Regular Hours 
School is in a rural setting. Would love a therapy dog to visit. 
 
NFI Shelburne House, 4292 South Brownell Rd, Williston, Vermont 05495 
Ivory Racine, Shift Supervisor, (518) 569-5195, ivoryracine@nafi.com 
Ongoing/Weekday/Evening Hours 
3 bed residential program that provides individual treatment for teenage boys with histories of trauma and abuse. 
 
Swanton Public Library, 1 First St., Swanton, Vermont 05488 
Caleb Rupp, Director, (802) 868-7656, director@swantonlibrary.org 
Ongoing/Weekday and Weekend/Reg. and Evening Hours 
Would enjoy having therapy dogs make regular visits to the library. 
 
The Newton School, 243 VT Rte 132, South Strafford, Vermont 05070 
Simone Pyle, Library Media Specialist, (802) 765-4351, spyle@newtonschool.org 
Ongoing/Weekday/Regular Hours 
Newton would love to have an opportunity for students to read to a pup. 
 
The Schoolhouse, 8 Catkin Drive, South Burlington, Vermont 05403 
Liz Shayne, School Head, (802) 658-4164, eshayne@theschoolhousevt.org 
Weekday/Regular Hours 
Independent school would like visits for students throughout the day.  
 
Tuttle Middle School, 550 Dorset Street, South Burlington, Vermont 05403 
Penny Pizer, Teacher, (802) 825-2780, ppizer@sbschools.net 
Ongoing/Weekday/Regular Hours 
Would benefit from regular therapy dog team visits due to recent tragedy at the school.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

APRIL 2019 

Copyright© 2019 Therapy Dogs of Vermont, a Vermont Corporation, All rights reserved. 

For more information contact Elizabeth Burkey, Facilities Coordinator   
Facilities@therapydogs.org 

 

 

mailto:bhill2@bayada.com
mailto:klynch@vermontcatholic.org
mailto:salisburymjcc@gmail.com
mailto:ivoryracine@nafi.com
mailto:director@swantonlibrary.org
mailto:spyle@newtonschool.org
mailto:eshayne@theschoolhousevt.org
mailto:ppizer@sbschools.net


 

 

 

 

 
 

,  

  

APRIL 2019  

 

One-Time Events 
(Please contact the person associated with the facility event before visiting) 

 
University of Vermont Mason Residence Hall 

April 4 from 5pm-7pm 
438 South Prospect St, Burlington, Vermont 05405 

Sam Morse, Lead RA, (802) 417-7968, smorse4@uvm.edu 
Stress reduction event. Please contact Sam directly if you are interested. 

 
Poultney High School Wellness Event 

April 9, time TBD 
154 East Main Street, Poultney, Vermont 05764 

Hannah Corkum, Teacher, hannah.corkum@grcsu.org 
Wellness event. Please contact Hannah directly if you are interested. 

 
Springfield High School Wellness Week 

April 8-12, time TBD 
303 South Street, Springfield, Vermont 05156 

Rosie DeCamp, (802) 885-7915, rdecamp@ssdvt.org 
Wellness week. Please contact Rosie directly if you are interested. 

 
Big Picture South Burlington 

April 18-19, time TBD 
550 Dorset St, South Burlington High School, South Burlington, Vermont 05403 
Kevin Downey, Program Coordinator, (802) 881-9344, kdowney@sbschools.net 

Stress reduction before big picture program. Please contact Kevin directly if you are interested. 
 

University of Vermont 
April 26-27, time TBD 

486 South Prospect Street, Burlington, Vermont 05405 
Marjorie McWilliams, (203) 451-1746, Marjorie.Mcwilliams@uvm.edu 
Destress event. Please contact Marjorie directly if you are interested. 

 
Northern Vermont University Lyndon Campus 

April 29, time TBD 
1001 College Rd, Lyndonville, Vermont 05158 

Phillip Snay, (802) 745-7130, phillip.snay@northernvermont.edu 
Sexual violence awareness event. Please contact Phillip directly if you are interested. 

 
More one-time requests on the next page 
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One-Time Events continued 
(Please contact the person associated with the facility event before visiting) 

 
University of Vermont - Grossman School of Business  

May 1 from 9am-1pm 
55 Colchester Avenue , Burlington, Vermont 05405 
Natalie Jacobs, (860) 480-2256, njacobs2@uvm.edu 

Stress reduction event. Please contact Natalie directly if you are interested. 
 

Westport Central School 
April or May (flexible on time) 

Westport Central School, 25 Sisco Street, Westport, Vermont 12993 
Tracey Cross-Baker, K-12 Counselor, (518) 962-8244, crossbakert@westportcs.org 

Stress reduction event. Please contact Tracey directly if you are interested. 
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